

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 616 OF 2008

ARUNIMA ROY CHOUDHARY(BHATTACHRYA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK ROY CHOUDHURY@ T.R.CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P. is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 616 OF 2008

ARUNIMA ROY
CHOUDHURY (BHATTACHRYA)

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

ALOK ROY CHOUDHURY @
T.R. CHOUDHURY
..RESPONDENT

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondent in spite of service
of notice.

Considering the averments made, we transfer Pro

No. 646/2007, titled as Alok Roy Choudhury @
Tarkeshwar Roy Choudhury vs. Arunima Roy Choudhury,
pending before District Judge Korla, Biakunthpur,

Chattisgarh to District Judge, Hoogly, West Bengal, who shall allot it to an appropriate Court.

Accordingly, transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi;
April 17, 2009.